SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 7,2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 pm Tapes 55- 56

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Jeff Kruse

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel
Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Bill Taylor, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 573-Public Hearing
HB 2357A-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2384-Public Hearing
HB 2359-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2361-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
55A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:16 p.m.
SB 573-PUBLIC HEARING

004 Darian Stanford, Counsel

016 Chair Burdick

022 Scott Bricker, Bicycle Transportation Alliance & Willamette

Pedestrian Coalition (EXHIBIT A)

052 Ray Thomas

121 Chair Burdick

124 Thomas

126 Sen. Prozanski

163 Chair Burdick

165 Sen. Prozanski

194 Chair Burdick

197 Sen. Prozanski

204 Chair Burdick
55A 206 Sen. Prozanski

209 Chair Burdick

212 Bricker

233 Sen. Prozanski

247 Stanford

277 Sen. Prozanski

283 Stanford



287
304
349
366
385
401
56A 012
016
025
033
045
048
057
062
064
071
077
081
083

097

HB 2357A -PUBLIC HEARING

115
131
184
188
216
218
226
242
243

56A 253
259

283
306
335

Chair Burdick
Thomas

Chair Burdick
Vice-Chair Beyer
Sen. Prozanski
Stanford

Chair Burdick
Vice-Chair Beyer
Thomas

Chair Burdick
Sen. Prozanski
Chair Burdick
Sen. Prozanski
Chair Burdick
Vice-Chair Beyer
Chair Burdick
Thomas

Chair Burdick
Jerry Zelada, Oregon Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory
Committee

Chair Burdick

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Mark Comstock, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Burdick

Comstock

Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair Beyer

Comstock

Vice-Chair Beyer

Comstock

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator
Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

HB 2357A —“-WORK SESSION
340

HB 2384 -PUBLIC HEARING
359

Brenda Wilson (EXHIBIT C)

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 2357A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Kruse

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel



375
397
403
406

HB 2359 -PUBLIC HEARING
55B 010

018

071

079

085

087

101

103

122

HB 2359 ~-WORK SESSION
125

HB 2361-PUBLIC HEARING
55B 131

138

198

HB 2361 ~-WORK SESSION
210

229
231

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

MmO 0w

Wendy Johnson, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT D)
Vice-Chair Beyer

Johnson

Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Ryan Gibb, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Burdick

Gibb

Chair Burdick

Gibb

Chair Burdick

Gibb

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2359 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Kruse

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jeffrey Cheyne, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2361 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Kruse

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:29 p.m.

SB 573, Written Testimony, Scott Bricker, 3 pp

HB 2357A, Written Testimony, Mark Comstock, 2 pp
HB 2357A, Written Testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1 p
HB 2384, Written Testimony, Wendy Johnson, 3 pp
HB 2359, Written Testimony, Ryan Gibb, 1 p

HB 2361, Written Testimony, Jeffrey Cheyne, 2 pp



