## SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 7, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 pm Tapes 55- 56

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair	
	Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair	
	Sen. Floyd Prozanski	
	Sen. Vicki Walker	
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Jeff Kruse	
STAFF PRESENT:	Darian Stanford, Counsel	
	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel	
	Bill Taylor, Counsel	
	Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant	
MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 573-Public Hearing		
	HB 2357A-Public Hearing and Work Session	
	HB 2384-Public Hearing	
	8	

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

HB 2359-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2361-Public Hearing and Work Session

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
55A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:16 p.m.
SB 573-PUBL	IC HEARING	
	004	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	016	Chair Burdick
	022	Scott Bricker, Bicycle Transportation Alliance & Willamette Pedestrian Coalition (EXHIBIT A)
	052	Ray Thomas
	121	Chair Burdick
	124	Thomas
	126	Sen. Prozanski
	163	Chair Burdick
	165	Sen. Prozanski
	194	Chair Burdick
	197	Sen. Prozanski
	204	Chair Burdick
55A	206	Sen. Prozanski
	209	Chair Burdick
	212	Bricker
	233	Sen. Prozanski
	247	Stanford
	277	Sen. Prozanski
	283	Stanford

	287	Chair Burdick			
	304	Thomas			
	349	Chair Burdick			
	366	Vice-Chair Beyer			
	385	Sen. Prozanski			
	401	Stanford			
56A	012	Chair Burdick			
	016	Vice-Chair Beyer			
	025	Thomas			
	033	Chair Burdick			
	045	Sen. Prozanski			
	048	Chair Burdick			
	057	Sen. Prozanski			
	062	Chair Burdick			
	064	Vice-Chair Beyer			
	071	Chair Burdick			
	077	Thomas			
	081	Chair Burdick			
	083	Jerry Zelada, Oregon Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory			
		Committee			
	097	Chair Burdick			
IID 2255					
<u>HB 2357</u>	<u>A -PUBLIC HEARING</u> 115	Mott Kolmongon, Councel			
	113	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Mark Comptool: Orogon State Dar (EXHIBIT P)			
	184	Mark Comstock, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT B) Chair Burdick			
	184	Comstock			
	216				
		Chair Burdick			
	218	Vice-Chair Beyer			
	226	Comstock Vice Chain Dever			
	242	Vice-Chair Beyer			
561	243	Comstock			
56A	253	Chair Burdick			
	259	Sen. Walker			
	283	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator			
	306	Sen. Walker			
TI C. U	335	Chair Burdick			
I ne tollov	wing prepared testimony is s	submitted for the record without public testimony: Brenda Wilson (EXHIBIT C)			
		Brenda wilson (EAIIIBLEC)			
HB 2357	HB 2357A –WORK SESSION				
	340	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 2357A to the floor with a			
		DO PASS recommendation.			
		VOTE: 4-0-1			
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Kruse			
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.			
		SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.			
HB 2384 -PUBLIC HEARING					
110 2304	<u>-FUBLIC HEAKING</u> 359	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel			
	507				

375	Wendy Johnson, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT D)
397	Vice-Chair Beyer
403	Johnson
406	Chair Burdick

<u>HB 2359 -PUBL</u>	IC HEARING				
55B	010	Bill Taylor, Counsel			
	018	Ryan Gibb, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT E)			
	071	Chair Burdick			
	079	Gibb			
	085	Chair Burdick			
	087	Gibb			
	101	Chair Burdick			
	103	Gibb			
	122	Chair Burdick			
HB 2359 –WORK SESSION					
	125	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2359 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.			
		VOTE: 4-0-1			
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Kruse			
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.			
HB 2361-PUBLI	HB 2361-PUBLIC HEARING				
55B	131	Bill Taylor, Counsel			
	138	Jeffrey Cheyne, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT F)			
	198	Chair Burdick			
HB 2361 – WORK SESSION					
	210	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2361 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.			
		VOTE: 4-0-1			
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Kruse			
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.			
	220	SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.			
	229	Sen. Prozanski			
	231	Chair Burdick			
		Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:29 p.m.			

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 573, Written Testimony, Scott Bricker, 3 pp
- B. HB 2357A, Written Testimony, Mark Comstock, 2 pp
- C. HB 2357A, Written Testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1 p
- D. HB 2384, Written Testimony, Wendy Johnson, 3 pp
- E. HB 2359, Written Testimony, Ryan Gibb, 1 p
- F. HB 2361, Written Testimony, Jeffrey Cheyne, 2 pp